Annexure - 6

Name of the Corporate Debtor: Kesma Impex Private Limited
Date of commencement of Liquidation: 28th August 2024
List of stakeholders as on: 25th March 2025

List of operational creditors ((other than Workmen, Employees and Government Dues)

Amoun
SI. Name of Creditor | Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amount of| Amount | Amount | Amount
No. Date of Amount Amountof | Natureof | Amount | Whether lien| Amount | % share | contingent| ofany | of claim | of claim
receipt claimed |claim admitted|  claim covered by | /attachment | covered by | in total claim mutual | rejected | under
lien or removed? guarantee | amount dues, that verificati
attachment (Yes/No) of claims may be on
pending admitted set off
disposal
1 |Hellmann Worldwide | 10.03.2025| 6,72,283.03 6,72,283.03 | Unsecured NA NA NA 15 NA NA - NA
Logistics India Private
Limited
Total 6,72,283.03 | 6,72,283.03




tin INR
Remarks,
if any

NA




